
8 Dicembre 2016

4° Trofeo Mercatino di Bolzano

FINCONI SSV Bozen 

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Classifica individuale femminile per punteggio

1 SCIOCCHETTI  CINZIA                1991 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         978,89 M25 200SL 

2 SCIOCCHETTI  CINZIA                1991 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         959,50 M25 100MI 

3 MUSSI  SABINA                      1987 Nuotatori Trentini            924,84 M30 100FA 

4 CECCHINELLO  GIULIA                1989 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     907,82 M25 100SL 

5 PIETRIBIASI  MICHELA               1988 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            902,68 M25 100SL 

6 NEGRI  ORIETTA                     1954 Nuotatori Trentini            890,37 M60 100DO 

7 PIETRIBIASI  MICHELA               1988 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            886,41 M25 50FA  

8 BITTANTE  EMANUELA                 1961 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     883,60 M55 100RA 

9 NEGRI  ORIETTA                     1954 Nuotatori Trentini            883,01 M60 200SL 

10 KURZ NADJA                         1969 SU CITYNET HALL               862,08 M45 100SL 

11 BITTANTE  EMANUELA                 1961 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     860,83 M55 400MI 

12 KURZ NADJA                         1969 SU CITYNET HALL               856,60 M45 50FA  

13 PALUMBO  CHIARA                    1985 Fondazione M.Bentegodi        856,10 M30 200SL 

14 CECCHINELLO  GIULIA                1989 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     851,04 M25 100RA 

15 DEGLI AGOSTINI  BARBARA            1970 Amici Nuoto Firenze           842,52 M45 100MI 

16 STERNI  LAURA                      1960 US Triestina Nuoto            839,40 M55 100RA 

17 PIALLINI  GIULIA                   1989 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         832,90 M25 100RA 

18 PIALLINI  GIULIA                   1989 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         823,26 M25 50FA  

19 SERINA  ANNA                       1987 Sis Nuoto Verona              820,88 M30 200SL 

20 THURNER  LISA                      1978 SSV Bozen                     813,40 M35 100MI 

21 CANGELLI  CLAUDIA                  1951 Bergamo Nuoto                 813,19 M65 100DO 

22 ROMANELLO  VERONICA                1987 Serenissima Nuoto Club        810,73 M30 100MI 

23 MERCURI  EVELYN                    1985 Bolzano Nuoto                 808,69 M30 100MI 

24 ROMANELLO  VERONICA                1987 Serenissima Nuoto Club        808,07 M30 100SL 

25 LUNELLI  ROBERTA                   1978 Bolzano Nuoto                 806,59 M35 100SL 

26 KLOTZ-BAIR ELISABETH               1968 SU CITYNET HALL               805,77 M45 100SL 

27 SCAGLIA  LAURA                     1988 Canottieri Garda Salo`        805,52 M25 100MI 

28 ZANAGLIO  CAMILLA                  1990 Canottieri Garda Salo`        805,30 M25 200DO 

29 DEGLI AGOSTINI  BARBARA            1970 Amici Nuoto Firenze           802,69 M45 200DO 

30 STERNI  LAURA                      1960 US Triestina Nuoto            798,72 M55 200SL 

31 RANDON  GIULIA                     1992 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     797,33 M25 100DO 

32 RANDON  GIULIA                     1992 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     796,02 M25 200DO 

33 MERCURI  EVELYN                    1985 Bolzano Nuoto                 791,44 M30 100DO 

34 ZANAGLIO  CAMILLA                  1990 Canottieri Garda Salo`        788,71 M25 100DO 

35 PALUMBO  CHIARA                    1985 Fondazione M.Bentegodi        788,08 M30 100FA 

36 LUNELLI  ROBERTA                   1978 Bolzano Nuoto                 777,00 M35 100MI 

37 COMISSO  MARTINA                   1965 Serenissima Nuoto Club        771,98 M50 200DO 

38 LUNELLI  GIORGIA                   1981 Bolzano Nuoto                 769,44 M35 100SL 

39 GALLINA  ANNA                      1962 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd     768,91 M55 100SL 

40 THURNER  LISA                      1978 SSV Bozen                     766,60 M35 50FA  

41 POZZER  MORENA                     1962 Centro Sport Palladio spa     760,56 M55 100RA 

42 SCAGLIA  LAURA                     1988 Canottieri Garda Salo`        759,15 M25 50FA  

43 CANGELLI  CLAUDIA                  1951 Bergamo Nuoto                 753,93 M65 100SL 

44 DE GRANDI  GIOVANNA                1981 Bolzano Nuoto                 751,72 M35 100SL 

45 POGGI  SAMANTA                     1969 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       745,57 M45 100DO 

46 SERINA  ANNA                       1987 Sis Nuoto Verona              737,37 M30 50FA  

47 PREDENZ  DEBORA                    1971 Bolzano Nuoto                 736,88 M45 100SL 

48 BRIGATO  ANNALISA                  1988 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     736,39 M25 200SL 

49 TRANQUILLI  MARTA                  1967 Canottieri Garda Salo`        735,66 M50 100RA 

50 FORNASARI GIULIA                   1990 RARI NANTES ROMAGNA           735,26 M25 200RA 
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51 GARBELLINI  MARINA                 1953 AS Merano                     731,81 M60 100SL 

52 POZZER  MORENA                     1962 Centro Sport Palladio spa     726,58 M55 100SL 

53 CAVALLARO  LAURA FEDERICA          1977 Nuotatori Trentini            725,41 M40 100DO 

54 GARBELLINI  MARINA                 1953 AS Merano                     713,61 M60 100DO 

55 BRIGATO  ANNALISA                  1988 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     713,41 M25 100MI 

56 TOGNIN  STEFANIA                   1986 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     712,30 M30 100SL 

57 LETRARI  ELDA                      1954 SSV Brixen                    712,02 M60 200DO 

58 TEZZA  SILVIA                      1978 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      711,93 M35 200RA 

59 GALLINA  ANNA                      1962 Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd     707,91 M55 50FA  

60 LAVO  MICHELA                      1971 Canottieri Garda Salo`        706,67 M45 100SL 

61 CAVALLARO  LAURA FEDERICA          1977 Nuotatori Trentini            706,36 M40 100MI 

62 ROSSI  ERICA                       1984 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      703,77 M30 100RA 

63 RIVA  MONICA                       1967 AS Merano                     703,76 M50 100RA 

64 PLACANICA  GABRIELLA               1966 Amici Nuoto Firenze           703,59 M50 400MI 

65 TOGNIN  STEFANIA                   1986 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     696,83 M30 50FA  

66 FONTANA  LAILA                     1976 Canottieri Garda Salo`        695,85 M40 100RA 

67 LETRARI  ELDA                      1954 SSV Brixen                    691,91 M60 100DO 

68 LAVO  MICHELA                      1971 Canottieri Garda Salo`        690,55 M45 50FA  

69 FARUZZI  DEBORA                    1982 Bolzano Nuoto                 688,59 M35 100SL 

70 SFREDDO  LORENA                    1966 DDS ssd                       688,21 M50 200DO 

71 PASSARINI  LAURA                   1973 Serenissima Nuoto Club        679,19 M40 100DO 

72 ABATANGELO  GIULIA                 1946 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     676,94 M70 100SL 

73 D`ANGELI  VALENTINA                1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           675,28 M30 200SL 

74 FONTANA  LAILA                     1976 Canottieri Garda Salo`        672,53 M40 100DO 

75 CAPPA  GUENDALINA                  1985 Canottieri Garda Salo`        670,67 M30 100MI 

76 PASSARINI  LAURA                   1973 Serenissima Nuoto Club        669,72 M40 100MI 

77 PLACANICA  GABRIELLA               1966 Amici Nuoto Firenze           666,45 M50 100DO 

78 ECCLI  BIRGIT                      1974 AS Merano                     661,17 M40 100SL 

79 SFREDDO  LORENA                    1966 DDS ssd                       659,05 M50 100FA 

80 TRANQUILLI  MARTA                  1967 Canottieri Garda Salo`        656,30 M50 100SL 

81 GRIGOLETTO  LORENA PAOLA           1960 Rari Nantes Marostica         653,53 M55 200RA 

82 FUMASOLI  ALESSIA                  1973 Settefrati Libertas MN 33     651,57 M40 200RA 

83 OSTI  CHIARA                       1990 Rovigo Nuoto                  651,35 M25 100SL 

84 D`ANGELI  VALENTINA                1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           650,25 M30 100SL 

85 GALLINA  ALESSANDRA                1959 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      650,10 M55 100MI 

86 ROSSI  ERICA                       1984 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      639,34 M30 100DO 

87 CAUZZI  MARIANNA                   1975 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      635,83 M40 100SL 

88 FUMASOLI  ALESSIA                  1973 Settefrati Libertas MN 33     634,80 M40 100RA 

89 ABATANGELO  GIULIA                 1946 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     634,36 M70 100MI 

90 LAUDANI  ELENA                     1982 Canottieri Garda Salo`        632,92 M35 100RA 

91 CAPPA  GUENDALINA                  1985 Canottieri Garda Salo`        628,64 M30 50FA  

92 ENDRIZZI  UMBERTA                  1948 Rari Nantes Trento            627,38 M65 100SL 

93 PIALORSI  ANNALISA                 1970 Canottieri Garda Salo`        625,60 M45 100RA 

94 FORNASARI GIULIA                   1990 RARI NANTES ROMAGNA           624,92 M25 100FA 

95 GALLINA  ALESSANDRA                1959 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      623,12 M55 100SL 

96 MAGNONI  LUISA                     1980 Esc ssd - Brescia             617,99 M35 200DO 

97 GRIGOLETTO  LORENA PAOLA           1960 Rari Nantes Marostica         608,16 M55 200SL 

98 TEZZA  SILVIA                      1978 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      607,14 M35 100SL 

99 GIULIANI  ULRIKE                   1971 SSV Bozen                     603,45 M45 100SL 

100 ENDRIZZI  UMBERTA                  1948 Rari Nantes Trento            593,47 M65 100DO 
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101 PIALORSI  ANNALISA                 1970 Canottieri Garda Salo`        572,28 M45 100SL 

102 LEO SELENE                         1989 Bergamo Nuoto                 563,13 M25 100SL 

103 LAUDANI  ELENA                     1982 Canottieri Garda Salo`        545,15 M35 100DO 

104 CAUZZI  MARIANNA                   1975 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      538,12 M40 100DO 

105 BALZARETTI  CRISTINA               1963 Nuoto Club Seregno            522,85 M50 100MI 

106 BALZARETTI  CRISTINA               1963 Nuoto Club Seregno            508,03 M50 100DO 
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1 OPATRIL STEFAN                     1967 SCHWIMMCLUB INNSBRUCK         965,13 M50 50FA  

2 MARIAN  ALESSANDRO                 1988 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         955,35 M25 100DO 

3 PLACHETA ALEXANDER                 1967 SCHWIMMCLUB INNSBRUCK         949,07 M50 200SL 

4 OPATRIL STEFAN                     1967 SCHWIMMCLUB INNSBRUCK         941,15 M50 100MI 

5 PLACHETA ALEXANDER                 1967 SCHWIMMCLUB INNSBRUCK         936,58 M50 100MI 

6 CECCHIN  MIRKO                     1986 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         935,50 M30 100SL 

7 CECCHIN  MIRKO                     1986 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         934,99 M30 100RA 

8 MARIAN  ALESSANDRO                 1988 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         926,56 M25 200DO 

9 TARRICONE RICCARDO                 1964 MASTER AICS BRESCIA           925,65 M50 100SL 

10 DON  SEBASTIANO                    1991 Canottieri Garda Salo`        919,16 M25 400MI 

11 MIONI  GIOVANNI                    1990 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            911,10 M25 100RA 

12 ROMEO  STEFANO                     1990 ssd Stilelibero - Preganz     906,65 M25 100MI 

13 D`ANGELLA  MARCO                   1983 AS Merano                     905,86 M30 100SL 

14 SACILOTTO  MARCO                   1986 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         900,07 M30 200RA 

15 SACILOTTO  MARCO                   1986 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         896,52 M30 200SL 

16 SABA  ENRICO                       1971 RN Adria Monfalcone           894,49 M45 100SL 

17 LUCA  ALFONSO ANGELO               1988 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      893,44 M25 100SL 

18 LUCI  CORRADO                      1966 Sporting Club Verona          892,44 M50 100MI 

19 FRANCONETTI  ANDREA                1992 ssd Stilelibero - Preganz     892,37 M25 400MI 

20 PICCOLI  AMEDEO                    1991 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         892,01 M25 200DO 

21 DON  SEBASTIANO                    1991 Canottieri Garda Salo`        890,64 M25 100MI 

22 LUCA  ALFONSO ANGELO               1988 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      886,62 M25 100FA 

23 MIONI  GIOVANNI                    1990 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            881,45 M25 200SL 

24 CIPANI  MATTEO                     1987 Canottieri Garda Salo`        878,51 M30 100SL 

25 LAIN  MICHELE                      1977 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            877,12 M40 100SL 

26 PICCOLI  AMEDEO                    1991 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         876,90 M25 100DO 

27 ROMEO  STEFANO                     1990 ssd Stilelibero - Preganz     875,92 M25 100DO 

28 SABA  ENRICO                       1971 RN Adria Monfalcone           873,94 M45 50FA  

29 D`ANGELLA  MARCO                   1983 AS Merano                     873,29 M30 50FA  

30 TOMASETTO  CRISTIAN                1990 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     871,60 M25 100MI 

31 FIORE  GIUSEPPE                    1972 Esc ssd - Brescia             870,12 M45 50FA  

32 DELL`ERMO  EDUARDO                 1988 San Vito Nuoto                869,55 M25 100MI 

33 FIORE  GIUSEPPE                    1972 Esc ssd - Brescia             869,21 M45 100FA 

34 MALOBERTI  PAOLO                   1957 Villa Bonelli Nuoto asd       864,01 M60 100SL 

35 MASOTTI ALBERTO                    1985 RARI NANTES ROMAGNA           862,12 M30 50FA  

36 LUCI  CORRADO                      1966 Sporting Club Verona          859,68 M50 100FA 

37 TOMASETTO  CRISTIAN                1990 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     857,55 M25 50FA  

38 MIONI  MATTEO                      1986 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            853,20 M30 100SL 

39 FRATTINI  EMILIO                   1946 Rari Nantes Trento            851,30 M70 200SL 

40 PISONI  FRANZ                      1948 SSV Brixen                    848,91 M65 100SL 

41 FRANCONETTI  ANDREA                1992 ssd Stilelibero - Preganz     845,75 M25 100RA 

42 CUCE`  ROSARIO                     1955 US Triestina Nuoto            844,73 M60 200SL 

43 FRISIERO  GIACOMO                  1991 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            842,88 M25 100SL 

44 SPARER THOMAS                      1964 SCHWIMMCLUB INNSBRUCK         841,38 M50 100SL 

45 TOMASETTO  ALESSANDRO              1983 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     836,84 M30 50FA  

46 MIONI  MATTEO                      1986 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            836,03 M30 200SL 

47 MASOTTI ALBERTO                    1985 RARI NANTES ROMAGNA           835,91 M30 100MI 

48 FRATTINI  EMILIO                   1946 Rari Nantes Trento            835,87 M70 100DO 

49 CORRADINI  FRANCO                  1932 Nuotatori Trentini            835,65 M85 200RA 

50 SHKURDZIUK  MAKSIM                 1982 Ssd 2001 srl - Padova         834,70 M35 100MI 
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51 GOZZI  FABIO                       1990 Coopernuoto                   832,35 M25 100SL 

52 CORRADINI  FRANCO                  1932 Nuotatori Trentini            829,32 M85 100RA 

53 FOSSI  MASSIMILIANO                1967 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     828,98 M50 100SL 

54 LAIN  MICHELE                      1977 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            827,85 M40 200SL 

55 MENEGOZZO  CARLO                   1988 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            823,04 M25 100SL 

56 CIPANI  MATTEO                     1987 Canottieri Garda Salo`        821,54 M30 50FA  

57 RUMOR  ALESSANDRO                  1970 Amici Nuoto Firenze           819,08 M45 100MI 

58 CALEFFI  DAVIDE                    1984 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     818,36 M30 100MI 

59 SARTORI  JACOPO                    1988 Rari Nantes Marostica         817,62 M25 200SL 

60 CASARA  DEVYD                      1990 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            817,29 M25 100FA 

61 KASSARA ANAS                       1987 SWIM TEAM SYRIA               816,98 M30 100SL 

62 CALEFFI  DAVIDE                    1984 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     815,45 M30 100DO 

63 GERONAZZO  DIEGO                   1961 Rari Nantes Trento            812,48 M55 100SL 

64 RUMOR  ALESSANDRO                  1970 Amici Nuoto Firenze           811,98 M45 200RA 

65 ROSOLEN  LUCA MARIA                1987 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         810,76 M30 100FA 

66 DELL`ERMO  EDUARDO                 1988 San Vito Nuoto                810,09 M25 200SL 

67 FRISIERO  GIACOMO                  1991 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            809,85 M25 200SL 

68 BATTISTELLA  ALESSANDRO            1988 Mioclub ssd                   806,93 M25 100MI 

69 BATTISTELLA  ALESSANDRO            1988 Mioclub ssd                   806,61 M25 50FA  

70 BOLZAN  MARCO                      1992 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     804,57 M25 400MI 

71 CUCE`  ROSARIO                     1955 US Triestina Nuoto            804,33 M60 100RA 

72 CORSETTI  CHRISTIAN                1992 Canottieri Garda Salo`        804,17 M25 50FA  

73 CASARA  DEVYD                      1990 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            802,82 M25 50FA  

74 ZANCANARO  SIMONE                  1988 Bolzano Nuoto                 802,55 M25 50FA  

75 MADINI MORETTI  LUCA               1963 San Giuseppe ssd - Arese      800,98 M50 400MI 

76 GRUARIN ANDREA                     1985 UISP Nuoto Cordenons          798,29 M30 200DO 

77 ROSOLEN  LUCA MARIA                1987 Gymnasium Spilimbergo         796,65 M30 200SL 

78 LORENZINI  ANTONIO                 1962 AS Merano                     795,42 M55 200DO 

79 KASSARA ANAS                       1987 SWIM TEAM SYRIA               794,11 M30 50FA  

80 INNOCENTI  ANDREA                  1971 RN Adria Monfalcone           793,52 M45 100MI 

81 TOMMASONI  MICHELE                 1981 Fondazione M.Bentegodi        791,12 M35 100FA 

82 GRIGOLETTI  DANIELE                1984 Sis Nuoto Verona              790,62 M30 100FA 

83 MASNERI  FIORENZO                  1955 Canottieri Garda Salo`        789,91 M60 100SL 

84 PASSIGATTI  GINO                   1967 Villa Bonelli Nuoto asd       788,35 M50 100SL 

85 PARMA  MARIO                       1958 Sporting Club Verona          786,54 M55 100DO 

86 INNOCENTI  ANDREA                  1971 RN Adria Monfalcone           786,03 M45 200RA 

87 FINOTTI  MATTIA                    1977 Rari Nantes Trento            785,54 M40 100SL 

88 FOSSI  MASSIMILIANO                1967 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     784,01 M50 50FA  

89 ZAMPIERO  FEDERICO                 1976 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     780,90 M40 100SL 

90 BERGAMINI  DANIELE                 1980 Tibidabo ssd - Concesio       780,20 M35 400MI 

91 MATTEVI  ANDREA                    1986 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           779,46 M30 200SL 

92 GOZZI  FABIO                       1990 Coopernuoto                   779,45 M25 200DO 

 CORSETTI  CHRISTIAN                1992 Canottieri Garda Salo`        779,45 M25 100DO 

94 TENZE  GIORGIO                     1964 RN Adria Monfalcone           778,59 M50 200RA 

95 CARABELLESE  GIANFRANCO            1954 US Triestina Nuoto            778,47 M60 100SL 

96 MAFFIOLETTI  NICOLA ANDREA         1969 Canottieri Garda Salo`        777,14 M45 100SL 

97 GRUARIN ANDREA                     1985 UISP Nuoto Cordenons          776,59 M30 100DO 

98 TROLESE  MASSIMILIANO              1980 Fondazione M.Bentegodi        776,34 M35 100SL 

99 GERONAZZO  DIEGO                   1961 Rari Nantes Trento            775,54 M55 200SL 

100 GRENDENE  ALBERT                   1991 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            774,67 M25 100SL 
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101 TABARELLI  EMANUELE                1986 Canottieri Garda Salo`        772,33 M30 100SL 

102 PAGANIN  ANGELO                    1961 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     772,11 M55 50FA  

103 KAPPACHER DANIEL                   1973 SCHWIMMCLUB INNSBRUCK         770,76 M40 100SL 

104 SCHIVARDI  ALESSANDRO              1966 Canottieri Garda Salo`        770,66 M50 100MI 

105 BOLZAN  MARCO                      1992 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     770,60 M25 100FA 

106 TOMASETTO  ALESSANDRO              1983 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     770,29 M30 200SL 

107 GRIGOLETTI  DANIELE                1984 Sis Nuoto Verona              769,43 M30 200SL 

108 CARABELLESE  GIANFRANCO            1954 US Triestina Nuoto            768,34 M60 50FA  

109 MANCIN  ALESSANDRO                 1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           767,54 M30 100SL 

110 PARMA  MARIO                       1958 Sporting Club Verona          766,68 M55 50FA  

111 GARRITANI  FRANCESCO               1984 RN Adria Monfalcone           764,07 M30 200RA 

112 SORDI  MARIO                       1967 Centro Nuoto Le Bandie ss     761,35 M50 100MI 

113 TROLESE  MASSIMILIANO              1980 Fondazione M.Bentegodi        761,20 M35 200SL 

114 COSTA  ALBERTO                     1966 Esc ssd - Brescia             761,09 M50 100RA 

115 TENZE  GIORGIO                     1964 RN Adria Monfalcone           759,66 M50 100RA 

116 PAGANIN  ANGELO                    1961 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     759,39 M55 100RA 

117 RACCOLETTI  SIMONE                 1975 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     757,52 M40 100SL 

118 LORENZINI  ANTONIO                 1962 AS Merano                     756,26 M55 100DO 

119 BURATTI  ALFREDO                   1961 Bolzano Nuoto                 755,99 M55 100RA 

120 MATTEVI  ANDREA                    1986 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           754,99 M30 100FA 

121 MENEGOZZO  CARLO                   1988 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            754,66 M25 50FA  

122 TURCHET  DANIELE                   1975 UISP Nuoto Cordenons          751,87 M40 400MI 

123 BIFFI  FRANCESCO                   1980 Rari Nantes Trento            751,03 M35 100SL 

124 MUSNER  SIMONE                     1979 Bolzano Nuoto                 748,98 M35 200RA 

125 DEJACO  STEPHAN                    1949 SSV Brixen                    748,33 M65 200RA 

126 CLEMENCIGH  MATTEO                 1977 Sport Management Lombardi     748,31 M40 200DO 

127 GRENDENE  ALBERT                   1991 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            748,04 M25 50FA  

128 SIGNORELLO  DIEGO                  1965 SSV Brixen                    746,58 M50 100SL 

129 TESSAROLO  FRANCESCO               1982 Rari Nantes Marostica         744,99 M35 100SL 

130 SARTORI  JACOPO                    1988 Rari Nantes Marostica         744,50 M25 100DO 

131 PASSIGATTI  GINO                   1967 Villa Bonelli Nuoto asd       744,46 M50 100FA 

132 GALIOTTO  MASSIMO                  1984 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     742,35 M30 50FA  

133 PELIZZARI  MARCO MATTEO            1973 Canottieri Garda Salo`        742,25 M40 50FA  

134 SCHIVARDI  ALESSANDRO              1966 Canottieri Garda Salo`        739,87 M50 100DO 

135 SORDI  MARIO                       1967 Centro Nuoto Le Bandie ss     738,69 M50 200DO 

136 MIGLIORANZA  ANTONIO               1965 Serenissima Nuoto Club        738,26 M50 50FA  

137 KONZERT  KARL                      1969 SSV Bozen                     737,69 M45 100SL 

138 BURATTI  ALFREDO                   1961 Bolzano Nuoto                 734,03 M55 50FA  

139 COSTA  ALBERTO                     1966 Esc ssd - Brescia             731,75 M50 200RA 

140 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     726,67 M40 100RA 

141 KAPPACHER DANIEL                   1973 SCHWIMMCLUB INNSBRUCK         726,50 M40 100RA 

142 LELLI  MARCO                       1972 Amici Nuoto Firenze           726,15 M45 100SL 

143 MAGNO  GIANLUCA                    1973 Rari Nantes Trento            725,37 M40 100SL 

144 ZUGLIAN  FABIO                     1990 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     723,27 M25 100MI 

145 ROAT  ROBERTO                      1960 Rari Nantes Trento            720,98 M55 200SL 

146 BIFFI  FRANCESCO                   1980 Rari Nantes Trento            720,72 M35 200SL 

147 MAGNO  GIANLUCA                    1973 Rari Nantes Trento            719,31 M40 50FA  

148 MAFFIOLETTI  NICOLA ANDREA         1969 Canottieri Garda Salo`        718,13 M45 50FA  

149 MASNERI  FIORENZO                  1955 Canottieri Garda Salo`        717,42 M60 100RA 

150 GARRITANI  FRANCESCO               1984 RN Adria Monfalcone           713,85 M30 100MI 
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151 ZUGLIAN  FABIO                     1990 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     710,62 M25 200DO 

152 LAZZARONI  LUCA                    1986 Canottieri Garda Salo`        710,43 M30 100SL 

153 GAMBILLARA  MICHELE                1964 Centro Nuoto Le Bandie ss     710,39 M50 100RA 

154 LEVI MINZI  DAVID                  1968 ssd Stilelibero - Preganz     710,27 M45 400MI 

155 MANCIN  ALESSANDRO                 1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           707,70 M30 50FA  

156 PARISINI  RINO                     1970 Canottieri Garda Salo`        706,42 M45 100RA 

157 BORRA  NEVIO                       1969 Canottieri Garda Salo`        706,19 M45 100RA 

158 FINOTTI  MATTIA                    1977 Rari Nantes Trento            706,01 M40 200SL 

159 LELLI  MARCO                       1972 Amici Nuoto Firenze           704,49 M45 200SL 

160 PARISINI  RINO                     1970 Canottieri Garda Salo`        704,39 M45 100SL 

161 LAZZARONI  LUCA                    1986 Canottieri Garda Salo`        703,60 M30 50FA  

162 RECCHIA  ALESSIO                   1977 Sis Nuoto Verona              703,55 M40 200SL 

163 CREPAZ  LUCA                       1992 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     702,56 M25 100MI 

164 PERRONE  ANTONIO                   1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           700,65 M30 100MI 

165 PASQUALOTTO  ROBERTO               1966 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     700,37 M50 100RA 

166 SBALCHIERO  STEFANO                1981 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     700,24 M35 200RA 

167 CORTIANA  ROBERTO                  1976 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            699,39 M40 200SL 

168 CORTIANA  ROBERTO                  1976 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            698,38 M40 100SL 

169 RUSCONI  ALFONSO                   1963 Lecco Olimpica Nuoto          697,97 M50 200SL 

170 GALIOTTO  MASSIMO                  1984 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     697,76 M30 100MI 

171 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     697,23 M40 100DO 

172 MARINELLO  GIUSEPPE                1974 Acqua 1 Village asd - C.P     696,89 M40 200SL 

173 PICONESE  ROBERTO                  1968 AS Merano                     696,51 M45 100SL 

174 BERARDINI  LUCA                    1981 Canottieri Garda Salo`        696,48 M35 400MI 

 PASSERINI  GIORGIO                 1958 Nuotatori Trentini            696,48 M55 200RA 

176 CREPAZ  LUCA                       1992 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     694,62 M25 200RA 

177 SINIBALDI  ANGELO                  1963 Canottieri Garda Salo`        693,55 M50 50FA  

178 PAVANELLO  MASSIMO                 1976 Serenissima Nuoto Club        692,22 M40 200SL 

179 PALUMBO  SIMONE                    1985 Serenissima Nuoto Club        692,04 M30 100MI 

180 ROAT  ROBERTO                      1960 Rari Nantes Trento            690,98 M55 100SL 

181 PETTERLINI  ANTONIO                1961 Sporting Club Verona          690,93 M55 200SL 

182 THALER  HELMUTH                    1961 SSV Bozen                     690,68 M55 200DO 

183 PALUMBO  SIMONE                    1985 Serenissima Nuoto Club        690,39 M30 100RA 

184 SBALCHIERO  STEFANO                1981 GIS Gest.Imp.Sp - C.franc     688,26 M35 100RA 

185 CREMA  ANDREA                      1968 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     687,60 M45 200RA 

186 PERRONE  ANTONIO                   1985 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           687,47 M30 100DO 

187 THALER  HELMUTH                    1961 SSV Bozen                     686,39 M55 100DO 

188 PELIZZARI  MARCO MATTEO            1973 Canottieri Garda Salo`        685,21 M40 100FA 

189 RACCOLETTI  SIMONE                 1975 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     684,64 M40 50FA  

190 GLISENTI  LUCA                     1977 Canottieri Garda Salo`        681,13 M40 100MI 

191 RECCHIA  ALESSIO                   1977 Sis Nuoto Verona              677,45 M40 50FA  

192 BONFANTE  CORRADO                  1964 Settefrati Libertas MN 33     677,07 M50 200RA 

193 BOSIO  ALESSANDRO                  1968 SSV Bozen                     675,52 M45 100SL 

194 FERRETTO  RICCARDO                 1985 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     674,99 M30 100RA 

195 SHELYAKIN  YEVHEN                  1973 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     673,94 M40 100SL 

196 BRADASCHIA MAURIZIO                1962 RARI NANTES TRIESTE           672,30 M55 400MI 

197 LEVI MINZI  DAVID                  1968 ssd Stilelibero - Preganz     672,25 M45 100FA 

198 PAVANELLO  MASSIMO                 1976 Serenissima Nuoto Club        672,01 M40 100SL 

199 BERNARDI  ANDREA                   1978 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           671,77 M35 100SL 

200 MIGLIORANZA  ANTONIO               1965 Serenissima Nuoto Club        671,71 M50 100MI 
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201 MEZZENA  LORENZO                   1968 Rari Nantes Trento            671,51 M45 50FA  

202 ANGELUCCI  GIULIO                  1968 Bolzano Nuoto                 670,45 M45 100MI 

203 VERZA  ENRICO                      1992 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     669,85 M25 200SL 

204 BERNARDI  NICOLA                   1991 Rari Nantes Marostica         669,08 M25 100RA 

205 GLISENTI  LUCA                     1977 Canottieri Garda Salo`        665,26 M40 50FA  

206 BORRA  NEVIO                       1969 Canottieri Garda Salo`        665,12 M45 50FA  

207 GENNARO  ALBERTO                   1961 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            661,31 M55 100SL 

208 FORMENTI  RENATO                   1964 Lecco Olimpica Nuoto          659,91 M50 100RA 

209 BINOTTO  JODY                      1986 Rari Nantes Marostica         659,36 M30 200SL 

210 PASSERINI  GIORGIO                 1958 Nuotatori Trentini            659,06 M55 100RA 

211 ZEILINGER ALEXANDER                1973 SV STUBAY TELFES              657,40 M40 100RA 

212 GASPARINI  CHRISTIAN               1990 Fondazione M.Bentegodi        657,09 M25 200SL 

213 PERLOTTO  PAOLO                    1963 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      656,33 M50 400MI 

214 VISINTAINER  GUENTHER              1966 AS Merano                     655,17 M50 100SL 

215 STEINER  ALEX                      1976 SSV Bozen                     653,74 M40 100RA 

216 GENNARO  ALBERTO                   1961 Schio Nuoto ssd rl            653,69 M55 100MI 

217 SARTORE  FRANCESCO                 1965 ssd Stilelibero - Preganz     653,65 M50 400MI 

218 BERNARDI  ANDREA                   1978 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           652,32 M35 50FA  

219 GIRONI  NICCOLO`                   1979 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      651,86 M35 200RA 

220 MUNERATI  MASSIMO                  1966 Bolzano Nuoto                 651,85 M50 100MI 

221 SHELYAKIN  YEVHEN                  1973 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     651,79 M40 100RA 

222 PASQUALOTTO  ROBERTO               1966 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     650,41 M50 200SL 

223 TONIN  MICHELE                     1974 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     649,92 M40 100SL 

224 MAFFI  MARCO                       1979 Canottieri Garda Salo`        649,88 M35 100DO 

225 GAMBILLARA  MICHELE                1964 Centro Nuoto Le Bandie ss     649,79 M50 50FA  

226 MEZZENA  LORENZO                   1968 Rari Nantes Trento            649,07 M45 100MI 

227 CREMA  ANDREA                      1968 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     647,81 M45 100SL 

228 BIGOLONI  ALESSANDRO               1985 Canottieri Garda Salo`        647,31 M30 100DO 

229 SELICATO  SERGIO                   1988 Icos Sporting Club            646,47 M25 50FA  

230 DI FOLCO  ILARIO                   1977 Buonconsiglio Nuoto           645,77 M40 100SL 

231 GASPARINI  CHRISTIAN               1990 Fondazione M.Bentegodi        642,93 M25 100SL 

232 KASENBACHER ANTON                  1956 SU CITYNET HALL               642,82 M60 100RA 

233 FERRETTO  RICCARDO                 1985 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     642,42 M30 100MI 

234 CHIOATTO  PAOLO                    1964 Sporting Club Verona          641,92 M50 100RA 

235 MAFFI  MARCO                       1979 Canottieri Garda Salo`        640,79 M35 100MI 

236 BERARDINI  LUCA                    1981 Canottieri Garda Salo`        639,06 M35 100DO 

237 KERSTEN  KLAUS UWE                 1953 SSV Bozen                     637,03 M60 100FA 

238 BIGOLONI  ALESSANDRO               1985 Canottieri Garda Salo`        636,33 M30 100MI 

239 SELICATO  MARCO                    1984 Icos Sporting Club            634,91 M30 50FA  

240 SPARBER  FLORIAN                   1969 SSV Bozen                     633,05 M45 100MI 

241 CRESPI  BRUNO                      1957 Nuotatori Trentini            630,96 M60 200SL 

242 PETTERLINI  ANTONIO                1961 Sporting Club Verona          629,57 M55 100DO 

243 ZEILINGER ALEXANDER                1973 SV STUBAY TELFES              629,13 M40 200RA 

244 ROSSI  RAOUL VINCENZO VITTORIO     1951 DDS ssd                       626,34 M65 200DO 

245 SINIBALDI  ANGELO                  1963 Canottieri Garda Salo`        624,48 M50 100DO 

246 VERZA  ENRICO                      1992 Acquambiente ssd - Rovigo     624,09 M25 100RA 

247 ROSSI  RAOUL VINCENZO VITTORIO     1951 DDS ssd                       623,63 M65 100FA 

248 BELLINELLO  GAETANO                1966 Rovigo Nuoto                  621,50 M50 100DO 

249 GIRONI  NICCOLO`                   1979 CSS Coord.Serv.Sport ssd      616,17 M35 100SL 

250 SPARBER  FLORIAN                   1969 SSV Bozen                     615,86 M45 50FA  
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251 LENZI  ENRICO                      1969 Amici Nuoto Firenze           612,94 M45 400MI 

252 SIGNORELLI  ERCOLE                 1951 GIS Milano ssd                608,99 M65 400MI 

253 BOF  ANDREA                        1984 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     605,75 M30 100RA 

254 SARTORE  FRANCESCO                 1965 ssd Stilelibero - Preganz     604,27 M50 100FA 

255 STEINER  ALEX                      1976 SSV Bozen                     603,46 M40 50FA  

256 KASENBACHER ANTON                  1956 SU CITYNET HALL               602,33 M60 50FA  

257 DAVID  ANDREA                      1970 Centro Nuoto Le Bandie ss     601,25 M45 200RA 

258 RIGO  MAURO                        1963 Lecco Olimpica Nuoto          600,49 M50 100MI 

259 LANZINGHER  LUCA                   1979 Bolzano Nuoto                 595,14 M35 100SL 

260 BELLINELLO  GAETANO                1966 Rovigo Nuoto                  591,89 M50 200DO 

261 TOSI  MARCO                        1984 Canottieri Garda Salo`        589,85 M30 100RA 

262 MERCATI  GHERARDO                  1939 Bergamo Nuoto                 588,55 M75 100DO 

263 TIEFENBRUNNER  GEORG               1971 SSV Bozen                     587,62 M45 200RA 

264 SIGNORELLI  ERCOLE                 1951 GIS Milano ssd                586,36 M65 100DO 

265 MERCATI  GHERARDO                  1939 Bergamo Nuoto                 583,07 M75 200DO 

266 MARIOTTI  FABIO                    1963 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     580,66 M50 400MI 

267 BRADASCHIA MAURIZIO                1962 RARI NANTES TRIESTE           579,31 M55 100FA 

268 BENDOTTI  MICHAEL                  1984 Canottieri Garda Salo`        578,72 M30 50FA  

269 DAVID  ANDREA                      1970 Centro Nuoto Le Bandie ss     577,41 M45 100RA 

270 RUGGIERO  LORENZO                  1958 Il Delfino Spoleto            574,71 M55 200SL 

271 BOF  ANDREA                        1984 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     559,63 M30 100SL 

272 TONIN  MICHELE                     1974 Ondablu ssd - Santa Giust     545,10 M40 50FA  

273 STELLA  ALBERTO                    1975 Helios Village Nuoto          533,92 M40 200DO 

274 MARIOTTI  FABIO                    1963 Ranazzurra Conegliano ssd     526,13 M50 100FA 

275 STELLA  ALBERTO                    1975 Helios Village Nuoto          513,74 M40 100DO 

276 LENZI  ENRICO                      1969 Amici Nuoto Firenze           505,74 M45 100DO 

277 COFLER  VITO                       1969 Nuotatori Trentini            478,56 M45 100SL 

278 COFLER  VITO                       1969 Nuotatori Trentini            474,24 M45 200SL 
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